
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; New, Vice-Chair; Clark; 

Espinoza: Herndon; Kashmann

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, April 11, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

DenverRight Update17-0412

Sarah Showalter

Consent Items

Vacates the alley located at West 4th Avenue and 

Kalamath Street, with reservations, in Council District 7.

17-0391

Relinquishes certain easements conveyed in the Denver 

Connection West Filing No. 1 Subdivision, recorded on 

08-12-16 with reception no. 2016106834, located along 

Kittredge Street from Warner Drive to Elk Drive in Council 

District 11.

17-0392

Amends a contract with Deighton Associates, LTD by 

adding $634,644 for a new total of $916,621 and one year 

for a new end date of 12-31-17, for asset management 

consulting services for city streets, including the collection 

of distress data, a network analysis with recommendations 

for a multi-year paving program, analysis of pedestrian 

ramps and prioritization of rehabilitation of those ramps, 

and other services citywide (201627262).

17-0393

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3575
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3554
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3555
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3556


Tuesday, April 11, 2017

Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Approves a capital equipment expenditure for $1.1 million 

for the purchase of an asphalt crushing and screening 

system to recycle existing materials for the production of 

asphalt for street paving operations citywide (TBD).

17-0394

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Board of Water Commissioners by adding $432,525.59 for 

a new total of $1,577,675.41 for additional reimbursement 

to the City to accommodate the installation of new 

domestic waterlines and the relocation of a portion of 

conduit 61, as part of the reconstruction of Broadway 

between Arizona Avenue and Kentucky Avenue and the 

reconstruction of Mississippi Avenue between Santa Fe 

Drive and Broadway, in Council District 7 (201416527-01).

17-0396

Approves a one-time capital equipment expenditure for 

$210,000 to procure 2 utility trucks for use in public works 

manhole adjustment operations to adjust manhole 

castings in conjunction with the street maintenance 

overlay program on a yearly basis citywide (TBD).

17-0402

Dedicates city-owned land as public right-of-way as Archer 

Place, Lowry Boulevard, and South Pontiac Street located 

near the intersection of Lowry Boulevard and South 

Quebec Street in Council District 5.

17-0405

Relinquishes a portion of the easement established in 

Vacating Ordinance No. 793, Series of 2002, located at 

2520 East Alameda Circle in Council District 10.

17-0406

Approves a park use agreement with Downtown Denver 

Events, Inc. for three years to operate food and beverage 

concessions in Skyline Park in Council District 9 (PARKS 

201733626).

17-0407

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3557
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3559
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3565
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3568
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3569
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3570

