
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

__ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ X_ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Board of Water Commissioners 

 

Contract control number:   201416527-01 

 

City’s contract manager: Mike Harmer 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? N/A 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: N/A  

 

Is this a new IGA? y/n _N_ An amendment? y/n _Y_ How many amendments? _First_ 

 

Renewal terms:  None   

 

Purpose:   To provide additional funds that are needed to compensate the City for 

additional work that became necessary as part of the relocation/improvement of the 

Board’s water distribution mains and water Conduit Number 61 to accommodate the 

reconstruction of Broadway between Arizona Avenue and Kentucky Avenue and the 

reconstruction of Mississippi Avenue between Santa Fe Drive and Broadway. 

 

Cost/value: The compensation under the Agreement shall be increased by $432,525.59 

for a total compensation of $1,577,675.41 

 

Source of funds:  Denver Water Grant 

 

Benefit:  Cost sharing of the project improvements.   

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: N/A 

 

Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE _ _ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101  N/A 

 

Location:  S Broadway from Arizona Ave. to Kentucky Ave. and in Mississippi 

Ave. from Logan Street to Acoma Street 
 

Affected Council District: 7 

 


